H-6
High voltage converters
with isolation
®
 re
gi
st
er

• 12 mm air and creepage distances
 (PCB + transformer)
• Ambient temperature -25°C / +70°C
• Option:  -40°C / +85°C (LES-DB)
• Derating 1,3% / °C >70°C
• MTBF on request
• Shock/vibration acc. to EN50155
• Weight  approx. 700g
• Dimension approx. 215 x 145 x 40 mm³
• CE-conformity certifi cate on request
• Power failure bridging at nominal voltage
for railway / car applications / high voltage batteries
Uin Pout Uout Iout Model
V W V A number
stat./dyn. stat./dyn.
135 - 330 50 / 60 12 4,0 / 5,0 ABS 04.U220.12.050
550 V / 2 ms 24 2,0 / 3,0 ABS 04.U220.24.030
48 1,0 / 1,5 ABS 04.U220.48.015
270 - 680 50 / 60 12 4,0 / 5,0 ABS 04.U450.12.050
1125 V / 2 ms 24 2,0 / 3,0 ABS 04.U450.24.030
48 1,0 / 1,5 ABS 04.U450.48.015
400 - 1050 50 / 75 12 4,0 / 5,0 ABS 04.U750.12.050
1950 V / 2 ms 24 2,0 / 3,0 ABS 04.U750.24.030
48 1,0 / 1,5 ABS 04.U750.48.015
Version H -40°C up to 85°C            additional charge
Modifi cation costs for possible changes above values:                on request
• Input voltage 400 - 1050 V stat.
• Burst/Surge EN 61000-4-4/5 level X